e. it total of 3608;6 tons of ordnance was delivered, with the follow­
mg breakdown by type: 

MK-77 545 20l1M 46,360 
MK-81 653 CBU-24 63 
MK-S2 928 IvlK-24 87 
MK-84 81 MK-36 108 
ZUNI 603 H-117 954 
2.75 FFAR 5814 Chaff 230 

f. Photo: There were one hundred sixty two (162) photo sorties 
flown completin; one hundred fifty five (155) assigned tasks. One hun­
dred forty six (146) sorti~s were cancelled; seventy five (75) due to 
weather; forty two (42) due to aircraft availability, and twenty nine 
(29) were cancelled by Seventh Air Force. 

g. .Electronic vh~.rfare: During tI"e month of November the EA.-bA t S con­